
2023/24 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS 

For 2023/24 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.   
 
50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates 
to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or 
donations of goods and equipment).  This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to 
support volunteering and social action in our communities. 

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and 
installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture. 
 
Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to 
each of their Ward Alliances.  This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council’s 
may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level. 

The carry-forward of remaining balances of the 2022/23 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined 
and added to the 2023/24 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above 
conditions. 
All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.   
 

2023/24 Final Ward Project Allocations 

PENISTONE WARD ALLIANCE 

For the 2023/24 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget. 

£20,000.00 base allocation 
£1,654.18 carried forward from 2022/23 
£3,875.00 School’s Out Fund carried forward from 2022/24 projects highlighted 
£25,529.18 total available funding 
 

Project Allocation Match funding 
element of 
allocation 

 

Non Match 
funding allocation 

remaining 
 

Allocation 
Remaining 

 

 £12,764.59 £25,529.18 

Tankersley St Peters 
Primary School -
Coronation Event 

£150 £0 £12,614.59 £25,379.18 

Hunshelf Parish 
Council - Coronation 
Event 

£260.00 £616.50 £12,614.59 £25,119.18 

Old Silkstone Band 
Music Stands 

£1,614 £2740.00 £12,614.59 £23,505.18 



Project Allocation Match funding 
element of 
allocation 

 

Non Match 
funding allocation 

remaining 
 

Allocation 
Remaining 

 

Oxspring Junior 
Football Club Goals 
& Storage 

£650 £2630.40 £12,614.59 £22,855.18 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 


